Internet Fund III Pte Ltd Upto   6,360,891 Equity Shares 11.70

MacRitchie Investments Pte. Ltd. Upto   1,354,978 Equity Shares 75.11

Matrix Partners India III AIF Trust Upto   89,000 Equity Shares 8.22

Matrix Partners India Investments III, LLC Upto   3,727,534 Equity Shares 8.22

Nuvama Private Investments Trust-Nuvama Crossover Opportunities
Fund – Series III

Upto   358,228 Equity Shares
71.15

Nuvama Private Investments Trust-Nuvama Crossover Opportunities
Fund – Series III A

Upto   278,619 Equity Shares
71.15

Nuvama Private Investments Trust-Nuvama Crossover Opportunities
Fund – Series III B

Upto   278,644 Equity Shares
74.06

Sarin Family India LLC Upto   256,530 Equity Shares 8.22

SVF II Ostrich (DE) LLC Upto   23,857,268 Equity Shares 51.37

Tekne Private Ventures XV, Ltd. Upto   975,581 Equity Shares 113.12
 (~ at lower price band and ^at upper price band); WACA=Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer Fresh Issue^ and

Offer for Sale

Shares

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 1,361,875,240 36.94% 37,915,211 1,323,960,029 30.02%

Promoters Group 302,538,118 8.21% 4,178,996 298,359,122 6.76%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 1,664,413,358 45.14% 42,094,207 1,622,319,151 36.78%

Public – Investor Selling Shareholders 1,445,223,008 39.20% 42,847,790 1,402,375,218 31.79%

Public – Other 294,560,813 7.99% 723,757,627 1,103,260,437 25.01%

Total for Public Shareholders 1,739,783,821 47.19% 766,605,417 2,505,635,655 56.81%

Shares held by Employee Trust 282,875,079 7.67%  282,875,079 6.41%

Total Equity Share Capital  3,687,072,258 100.00%  4,410,829,885 100.00%
  (^ at upper price band)

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

Ola Electric Mobility (“Ola Electric”) is a pure Electric Vehicles (“EV”) player in India and is building vertically integrated
technology and manufacturing capabilities for EVs and EV components, including cells. The company manufactures EVs and
certain core EV components like battery packs, motors, and vehicle frames at the Ola Futurefactory. Company’s business
focuses on capturing the opportunity arising out of electrification of mobility in India and they also seek opportunities to export
their EVs in select international markets in the future.